
SIMEW 2024  ITINERARY

START END TIME EVENT SPEAKER

15:50 16:30 0:40 Student arrival at YSB Sudbury Airport 

0:00 Student pick-up at YSB

16:30 16:50 0:20 Travel to Collège Boréal

16:50 17:15 0:25 Arrive at residence, check in Collège Boréal Residence 

17:15 18:15 1:00 Free time 

18:15 19:15 1:00 Dinner Residence Common Room

19:15 20:15 1:00 Karen Rees & David Murray: Welcome & Introductions Residence Common Room

7:30 8:15 0:45 Breakfast L'Étang 

8:15 8:30 0:15 Krishana Michaud: S-IMEW Overview Classroom 4330 

8:30 8:45 0:15 Shirley Peloquin: Overview of Sudbury Basin Day Classroom 4330 

8:45 14:45 6:00
Grant Mourre/Brad Clarke/Shirley Peloquin: Tour of the Sudbury Basin 

(lunch at Onaping Falls)

14:45 15:15 0:30 Travel to Collège Boréal

15:15 15:45 0:30 Break

15:45 16:45 1:00 Karen Rees: Networking Presentation Classroom 4330 

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free Time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher 

19:00 20:00 1:00 David Murray: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections Au Pied du Rocher 

7:45 8:30 0:45 Breakfast L'Étang 

8:30 9:00 0:30 Travel to Laurentian University

9:00 9:10 0:10 Introduction to the OGS: Caroline Gordon W132 

9:10 9:25 0:15 Matt Levesque: Indigenous Consultation W132 

9:25 9:40 0:15 Caroline Gordon: Sudbury geology/Safety W132 

9:40 9:50 0:10 Group orientation W132 

9:50 10:20 0:30 Walk to track - shatter cone stop - group photo 

10:20 10:30 0:10 Caroline Gordon: Field orientation Field 

10:30 13:15 2:45 Mapping along traverses Field 

13:15 14:00 0:45 Walk to residence & lunch W132 

14:00 14:45 0:45
ArcGIS Pro data; Interpretations by each group for their traverse mapping 

area
W132 

14:45 15:30 0:45
Caroline Gordon: Combine individual traverse interpretations & group 

discussion 
W132 

15:30 15:45 0:15 Wrap up W132 

15:45 16:15 0:30 Travel to Collège Boréal

16:15 17:45 1:30 Free Time 

17:45 18:30 0:45 Light Dinner Residence Common Room

18:30 18:45 0:15 Bus to Dynamic Earth 

18:45 20:00 1:15 Welcome Reception Dynamic Earth 

20:00 22:00 2:00 Alex Christopher: Opening Keynote Presentation Dynamic Earth 

22:00 22:15 0:15 Bus to Collège Boréal

WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

FRIDAY, MAY 3 - Regional Mapping (Chair: Caroline Gordon & Julie Chartrand) 

THURSDAY, MAY 2 - Sudbury Basin & Networking 
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START END TIME EVENT SPEAKER

WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

6:15 7:00 0:45 Breakfast L'Étang 

7:00 7:45 0:45 Dave Smith: Exploration Mapping Overview Classroom 4330 

7:45 8:45 1:00 Travel to Parkin property

8:45 12:30 3:45 Grid mapping Parkin property 

12:30 13:15 0:45 Lunch Parkin property 

13:15 14:30 1:15 Grid Mapping cont'd Parkin property 

14:30 15:30 1:00 Travel to Collège Boréal

15:30 16:00 0:30 Break 

16:00 17:30 1:30 Review of data & maps Classroom 4330 

17:30 18:30 1:00 Free time 

18:30 19:30 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher 

19:30 20:30 1:00 Finish maps & group presentations Au Pied du Rocher 

7:30 8:30 1:00 Yoga 

8:00 8:45 0:45 Breakfast L'Etang

8:45 10:30 1:45 Mike Doggett: Exploration Concept to Economic Mine:  A "Rocky" Road Classroom 4330 

10:30 10:45 0:15 Break 

10:45 12:15 1:30 Ken Leigh: Exploration Concept to Economic Mine:  A "Rocky" Road cont'd Classroom 4330 

12:15 13:15 1:00 Lunch L'Étang 

13:15 14:15 1:00 Brian Buss: Mining Methods Classroom 4330 

14:15 15:15 1:00 Lisa McDonald: PDAC & the Exploration Industry Classroom 4330 

15:15 15:30 0:15 Break 

15:30 16:15 0:45 Paul Medici: Capital Markets Classroom 4330 

16:15 17:00 0:45 Q&A with the panel Classroom 4330 

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free Time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher 

19:00 19:45 0:45 Ruth Debicki & Ian Trinder: Field Trip Prep Au Pied du Rocher 

SUNDAY MAY 5 - Exploration Industry: Key Drivers

SATURDAY, MAY 4 - Exploration Mapping Day  (Chair: Ian Trinder & Dave Smith) 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

6:45 7:30 0:45 Breakfast L'Etang

7:30 7:45 0:15 Sean Dickie: Overview of Geophysics Day Classroom 4330 

7:45 8:15 0:30 Travel to field location Maclennan

8:15 11:15 3:00 Familiarization with tools, equipment, running a survey (DEMOS) Maclennan

11:15 11:45 0:30 Travel to Collège Boréal

12:00 12:50 0:50 Lunch L'Etang

12:50 13:00 0:10 Krystal Kant: Introduction Classroom 4330 

13:00 13:30 0:30 Richard Smith: Potential fields Classroom 4330 

13:30 14:15 0:45 Ben Polzer: Electromagnetics & case history Classroom 4330 

14:15 14:30 0:15 Break 

14:30 15:00 0:30 Pam Coles: Induced polarization Classroom 4330 

15:00 15:30 0:30 Sarah Devriese: Geophysical methods in Porphyry Cu exploration Classroom 4330 

15:30 15:45 0:15 Break 

15:45 16:15 0:30 Lindsay Heagy: 3D Inversion & Visualization Classroom 4330 

16:15 16:45 0:30 Alan King: Emerging technologies and trends in geophysics Classroom 4330 

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free Time

18:00 18:15 0:15 Bus to Apollo Restaurant 

18:15 20:15 2:00 Dinner Apollo Restaurant

20:15 21:45 1:30 Brian Bengert: Career Presentation & Networking Apollo Restaurant

21:45 22:00 0:15 Bus to Collège Boréal

7:00 7:45 0:45 Breakfast L'Etang

7:45 8:00 0:15 Load vans 

8:00 10:30 2:30 Travel to Temagami 

10:30 11:30 1:00 Temagami pit stop & FeFm outcrop stop 

11:30 13:30 2:00 Travel to Rouyn-Noranda (stop at QC border) 

13:30 13:50 0:20 Pit stop in Noranda

13:50 16:30 2:40 Travel to Val-d'Or w/stop at Malartic Mine Lookout 

16:30 16:45 0:15 Travel to Hotel Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free time 

18:00 18:20 0:20 Travel to dinner

18:20 21:30 3:10 Dinner Jackie Koh & Glenn Mullan

21:30 22:00 0:30 Travel to the Hotel Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

7:30 8:15 0:45 Breakfast Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

8:15 8:30 0:15 Pierre Pilote: Overview of the day Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

8:30 12:00 3:30 Outcrop Stops 

12:00 17:00 5:00 Pierre Pilote: Lunch & outcrop stops 

17:00 17:30 0:30 Travel to hotel

17:30 18:30 1:00 Free Time 

18:30 18:40 0:10 Travel to dinner 

18:40 19:40 1:00 Dinner Forestel Hotel, Le Bistro 

19:40 20:40 1:00 Pierre Pilote: Career Presentation & Geology of the Val-d'Or camp Forestel Hotel, Le Bistro 

20:40 21:00 0:20 Networking Forestel Hotel, Le Bistro 

21:00 21:10 0:10 Return to Hotel Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

TUESDAY, MAY 7 - Field Trip: Sudbury - Val-d'Or  (Ian Trinder, Ruth Debicki, Michael Rosatelli) 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 8 - Field Trip: Regional Geology of Val-d'Or (Pierre Pilote)

MONDAY, MAY 6 - Exploration Geophysics Day (Sean Dickie & Krystal Kant - Co-Chairs) 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

6:30 7:00 0:30 Breakfast Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

7:00 7:15 0:15 Travel to Lamaque complex

7:15 7:30 0:15 Arrival and induction Lamaque

7:30 8:00 0:30 PPE fitting Lamaque, Triangle Room 

8:00 8:30 0:30 Overview Lamaque, Triangle Room 

8:30 11:00 2:30 Mine Tour 

11:00 11:30 0:30 Return to surface & change 

11:30 12:30 1:00 Lunch & engineering presentation (Vanessa Smith) Triangle Room 

12:30 13:00 0:30 Travel to meet Exploration Team 1100 3rd Ave East (Gareau Auto) 

13:00 15:30 2:30 Jacques Simoneau:  Core Review Eldorado core shack facility

15:30 15:45 0:15 Travel to La Cité de l'Or

15:45 16:40 0:55 Explore La Cité de l'Or 

16:40 16:55 0:15 Travel to Hotel 

7:00 7:45 0:45 Breakfast Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

7:45 8:00 0:15 Travel to Winsome Resources

8:00 9:00 1:00 Geology and mineralization of the property 

9:00 11:30 2:30 Core review

11:30 13:20 1:50 Lunch 

13:20 13:30 0:10 Travel to Wesdome Gold Mines

13:30 14:30 1:00 Denys Vermette: Geology & mineralization at Wesdome property Wesdome property 

14:30 15:00 0:30 Bruno Turcotte: Geology & mineralization at Kiena Mine Wesdome property

15:00 16:30 1:30 Core review: Wesdome & Kiena Mine 

15:30 15:45 0:15 Travel to La Cité de l'Or

15:45 16:40 0:55 Explore La Cité de l'Or 

16:40 16:50 0:10 Travel to Hotel 

16:50 17:50 1:00 Free time 

17:50 18:00 0:10 Walk to Dinner 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner L'Escale Hotel & Suites

19:00 20:00 1:00 Guy Gosselin: Agnico Eagle: operations & career opportunities L'Escale Hotel & Suites

20:00 20:45 0:45 Networking L'Escale Hotel & Suites

20:45 20:55 0:10 Return to Hotel Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

GROUP B - Underground 

6:30 6:45 0:15 Breakfast Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

6:45 7:00 0:15 Check out, Travel to Goldex Mine 

7:00 8:00 1:00 Arrival, H&S, induction, PPE fitting Goldex

8:00 12:00 4:00 Underground mine tour Goldex

GROUP A - Core Shack

7:00 7:45 0:45 Breakfast Microtel Inn & Suites Val-d'Or 

7:45 8:00 0:15 Check out, Travel to Goldex Mine 

8:00 9:00 1:00 Arrival, H&S, induction Goldex

9:00 12:00 3:00 Core scanner& core shack visit Goldex

GROUPS A & B

12:00 13:30 1:30 Lunch & presentation Goldex 

13:30 19:30 6:00 Travel to Sudbury 

GROUP B- WINSOME/WESDOME VISIT

GROUPS A & B

THURSDAY, MAY 9 - Field Trip: Eldorado Gold Lamaque Mine Tour & Winsome/Wesdome site visit 

FRIDAY, MAY 10 - Field Trip: Agnico Eagle Goldex Mine Visit  

GROUP A - LAMAQUE MINE
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury19:30 19:45 0:15 Free time 

19:45 21:00 1:15 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher

7:00 8:00 1:00 Explore the trails

8:00 9:00 1:00 Breakfast L'Étang 

9:00 10:00 1:00 Valerie Pascale: ESG in exploration (Zoom) Classroom 4330 

10:00 10:15 0:15 Break 

10:15 11:15 1:00 Glen Bateman: First steps in community engagement Classroom 4330 

11:15 12:15 1:00
Amber Blackwell: Environmental assessments - From Baseline to Mine 

Design
Classroom 4330 

12:15 13:15 1:00 Lunch L'Étang 

13:15 14:15 1:00 Frank Racicot - Bush safety & prospecting tips Classroom 4330 

14:15 14:25 0:10 Break 

14:25 15:15 0:50 David Murray & Ian Trinder: H&S overview Classroom 4330 

15:15 15:30 0:15 John Korczak: Mental health & safety Classroom 4330 

15:30 15:45 0:15 Break

15:45 16:30 0:45 Q&A with the panel Classroom 4330 

16:30 18:00 1:30 Free time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher

19:00 20:00 1:00 Conor McKinley: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections Au Pied du Rocher

7:00 8:00 1:00 Yoga 

8:00 8:45 0:45 Breakfast L'Étang 

8:45 9:30 0:45 Andrea Waldie: Professional Responsibility Classroom 4330 

9:30 10:15 0:45 Craig Waldie: NI 43-101 Classroom 4330 

10:15 10:30 0:15 Break 

10:30 11:30 1:00 Mark Hall: Land Management & Mineral Tenure across Canada Classroom 4330 

11:30 12:30 1:00 Ian Campbell: Mineral Property Agreements Classroom 4330 

12:30 13:30 1:00 Lunch L'Étang 

13:30 14:30 1:00 John Stringer: Drillers & Geologists working together Classroom 4330 

14:30 15:30 1:00
David Murray: Know Your Role: Navigating unconventional employment 

circumstances
Classroom 4330 

15:30 15:45 0:15 Break 

15:45 17:00 1:15 Ultimate Frisbee 

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free Time

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher

19:00 20:00 1:00 Grant Hagedorn: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections  Au Pied du Rocher

SATURDAY MAY 11 - Responsible Exploration 

SUNDAY, MAY 12 - Professional Responsibility 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

7:15 8:00 0:45 Breakfast L'Étang 

8:00 8:30 0:30 Travel to Living with Lakes Center

8:30 8:45 0:15 Beth McClenaghan/Chris Beckett Brown: Intro to geochemistry day Living with Lakes 101

8:45 9:00 0:15 Alexandre Voinot: Hydrogeology/Water sampling Living with Lakes 101

9:00 9:15 0:15 Grant Hagedorn: Till Chemistry & Indicator Minerals Living with Lakes 101

9:15 10:45 1:30
GROUP 1A - Exploration scenario

GROUP 1B - GEOLABS Tour 
GEOLABS/ WGMC Boardroom

9:15 10:15 GROUP 2A - Indicator Minerals exercise Living with Lakes 101

GROUP 2B - Till characterization Living with Lakes 101

GROUP 2A - Water Sampling Living with Lakes 101

GROUP 2B - Indicator Minerals Living with Lakes 101

10:45 12:15 1:30 GROUPS 1A and 1B switch 

GROUP 2A - Till Characterization Living with Lakes 101

GROUP 2B - Water Sampling Living with Lakes 101

12:15 13:00 0:45 Lunch

13:00 14:30 1:30
GROUP 2A - Exploration scenario

GROUP 2B - GEOLABS Tour 
GEOLABS/WGMC Boardroom 

13:00 14:00 1:00
GROUP 1A - Indicator Minerals Exercise 

GROUP 1B - Till characterization 
Living with Lakes 101

14:00 15:00 1:00
GROUP 1A - Water Sampling 

GROUP 1B - Indicator Minerals 
Living with Lakes 101

14:30 16:00 1:30 Groups 2A and 2B switch GEOLABS/WGMC Boardroom 

15:00 16:00 1:00
GROUP 1A - Till Characterization 

GROUP 1B - Water Sampling
Living with Lakes 101

16:00 16:20 0:20 Wrap-up Living with Lakes 101

16:20 16:50 0:30 Travel to Collège Boréal

16:50 18:00 1:10 Free Time

18:00 18:15 0:15 Bus to Verdicchio Ristorante

18:15 20:00 1:45 Dinner Verdicchio Ristorante

20:00 21:30 1:30 Career Presentation Verdicchio Ristorante

21:30 22:00 0:30 Bus to Collège Boréal

5:40 6:15 0:35 Breakfast L'Étang 

6:15 7:00 0:45 Travel to Levack 

7:00 12:00 5:00 Barnett Field Trip Levack 

12:00 13:30 1:30 BBQ Lunch & Mineral Estimate Exercise 

13:30 15:30 2:00 Moose Lake Surface Diamond Drill Tour 

15:30 16:30 1:00 Travel to Collège Boréal

16:30 17:00 0:30 Remove Van Wraps & clean vans 

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free Time

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Au Pied du Rocher

19:00 20:00 1:00 Brigitte Gelinas & Joey Vrzovski: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections Au Pied du Rocher

20:00 20:30 0:30 Pack rock boxes and load vans Residence Common Room 

MONDAY, MAY 13 - Geochemistry Day 

1:00

TUESDAY, MAY 14  - Glencore Day (Chair: Sabrina Sterner)

1:00

1:00

11:15 12:15

11:1510:15
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 - Arrival in Sudbury

7:00 8:00 1:00 Wellness Hour/Pack 

8:00 8:45 0:45 Breakfast Classroom 3606

8:45 10:30 1:45 Shastri Ramnath: Interpretation of data exercise Classroom 4330 

10:30 10:45 0:15 Break 

10:45 12:00 1:15 Shastri Ramnath: Interpretation of Data Exercise cont'd Classroom 4330 

12:00 13:00 1:00 Lunch Classroom 3606

13:00 14:00 1:00 Elisabeth Ronacher: Resource & 3D Modelling Classroom 4330 

14:30 15:15 0:45 Chantal Jolette: QA/QC Classroom 4330 

15:15 15:30 0:15 Break 

15:30 16:30 1:00 Student presentations & Workshop Evaluation Classroom 4330 

16:30 17:45 1:15 Free Time 

17:45 18:00 0:15 Bus to the Finale

18:00 19:00 1:00 Finale Reception Timberwolf Golf Club 

19:00 22:00 3:00 Dinner & Certificate Presentation Timberwolf Golf Club 

22:00 22:30 0:30 Bus to Collège Boréal

7:20 8:10 0:50 Breakfast Classroom 4330 

8:10 8:40 0:30 Load vans Residence

8:40 9:00 0:20 Travel to Sudbury Airport - Student drop-off YSB

THURSDAY, MAY 16 - Workshop Departure 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15  - QA/QC, Resource Modelling and Interpretation of Data & Finale
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